
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 
   
 

Churchtown Chatter 
Imagine …  Believe … Achieve… 

Newsletter 11  

Friday 21st November 2025 

 Don’t forget to follow us on: 
https://twitter.com/churchtownsch    &                             

https://www.facebook.com/ChurchtownPrimarySchool 

 

 

 

Last week, a representative group of staff attended the Educate Awards at Liverpool Cathedral. Our school had been 
nominated for two awards: Leadership Team of the Year and Most Inspirational Primary School of the Year. The awards 

ceremony is the largest celebration of education in the North, so we were exceptionally pleased to be shortlisted. 
To then go on the evening to be runner-up in the Leadership category and winner of Most Inspirational Primary School of 
the Year was a huge honour and a massive achievement. This award was closely linked to our response to the tragedy of 

Summer 2024 and the way we have supported our whole school community through it. 
I am writing to thank you for your enormous contribution as parents and guardians—working alongside us during a 

difficult time and supporting the fundraising for the playground. Thanks to you, the children now have a fabulous space 
to play and a beautiful legacy for Alice and Bebe. 

I would have loved to take the whole staff group to receive this award, as it was a recognition of all their hard work, 
resilience, time, compassion, and true sense of working together for a purpose. 

A parent and Trustee who was one of our nominations wrote the following: 
"Churchtown has become a national symbol of what is possible in education: not only because of what it overcame, but 

because of what it continues to become—a place of light, legacy, and learning. I long ago lost count of the small, 
everyday acts of quiet heroism I have come across this year at Churchtown. As both a parent and a Trustee, I can think 
of no more deserving recipient of this award. It is not only the most inspirational school I know—it is the most human, 

the most hopeful." 
Thank you once again for your support, dedication, and belief in our school. 

Have a lovely weekend, Mrs Payne! 
 

 

 

ATTENDANCE 

 
This week’s attendance champions are: 

Squirrels! 
 

The year group with the highest attendance this 
week is: 

Year 3! 
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We would like to invite prospective pupils and 
their families to our Open Mornings. This is a great 

opportunity to take a look around Churchtown 
Primary, meet our staff and current pupils. The 

Open Mornings will start at 9.30am prompt at the 
main school entrance (school office). 

 
Booking for this event is essential as we have 

limited spaces for each Open Morning. To reserve 
your space, please visit our website: 

https://churchtown.org.uk/ 

or contact our school office on 01704 508500 or 
email us at office@churchtown.org.uk 

 
Available dates are: 

 
Wednesday 3rd December 2025 & Thursday 8th January 

2026 
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On this day, we’re inviting 
all children to bring in their 
Santa hats and join their 
classmates to complete 
The Daily Mile together. 
The Santa Dash will be 
taking place in lots of 
schools across Sefton — it’s 
a fantastic way to stay 
active and get into the 
Christmas spirit! 
 

Santa Dash – Friday 5th December 
 

We’re excited to announce that on Friday 5th 
December, all children will be taking part in the 
School Games Santa Dash.  
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An electronic form will be sent out to year 4,5 and 6 parents early next week so that we can gauge interest 

for this club, help us create our very own Churchtown Shooting Stars! 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

ROTARY SHOEBOX SCHEME – 2025 
 

 
 

SHOEBOXES TO BE RETURNED TO 
SCHOOL 

NO LATER than Friday 28th November 2025 
Please hand to your Class Teachers.  

 
We have already handed out 96 boxes 

which is amazing! But we have 4 left, so 
can we make it 100? 

 
If you feel like you can fill a box this week 

before the Friday 28th deadline, all you 
need to do is bring in £3 in a named 

envelope to school. 
 

Admission to Reception: September 2026 
Please click here to access further information in 
relation to this on our school letters page on our 

website titled ‘Arrangements for Admission to 
Reception – September 2026’. 

 

Each term, we have an attendance reward for the year group with the 
highest attendance. 

The scores this term so far are as follows: 
 

Reception 2 

Year 1 5 

Year 2 5 

Year 3 4 

Year 4 6 

Year 5 3 

Year 6 5 

  

 
The year group(s) with the highest attendance will be announced in assembly week commencing 

the 8th December 2025. 
The reward will be decided by the phase leader of the winning year group(s) and this will be 

communicated to parents via email. 
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Date Event 

Sunday 30th November 2025 Churchtown Village Christmas Fayre 12pm–6pm 

Tuesday 2nd December 2025 Y2 Owls Class Assembly – 2.15pm 

Wednesday 3rd December 2025 
9.30am - Churchtown Primary School Open Morning for 
prospective families 

Wednesday 3rd December 2025 Y2 Swans Class Assembly – 2.15pm 

Thursday 4th December 2025 Y2 Robins Class Assembly – 2.15pm 

Friday 5th December Santa Dash (Santa hats can be worn to school) 

Monday 8th December 2025 Buttercups Show in the Early Years Hall – 2.30pm 

Thursday 11th December 2025 Reception Show at St. Cuthbert’s Church – 10am 

Thursday 11th December 2025 
Christmas Dinner/Christmas Jumper Day with P.T.A. 
Mufti Day 

Friday 12th December 2025 Y5 Carol Concert at St. Cuthbert’s Church – 9.30am 

Monday 15th December 2025 Early Years & Key Stage 1 Party Day (mufti/party clothes) 

Monday 15th & Tuesday 16th December 2025 P.T.A. Storytime with Santa (Nursery to Year 4) 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 Key Stage 2 Party Day (mufti/party clothes) 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 PTA Christmas Movie (Year 5 & 6) – 3.20pm to 5.15pm 

Friday 19th December 2025 Christmas Assemblies in St. Cuthbert’s Church 

Friday 19th December 2025 School closes at 1.30pm for the Christmas Holidays 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 
Back to school – rise and shine, school starts at ten to 
nine! 

Thursday 8th January 2026 
9.30am - Churchtown Primary School Open Morning for 
prospective families 

Monday 16 – Friday 20 February 2026 Half Term Week 

Friday 27th March 2026 School closes at 1.30pm for the Easter Holidays! 

Monday 13th April 
Back to school – rise and shine, school starts at ten to 
nine! 

Monday 25 – Friday 29 May 2026 Half Term Week 

Friday 17 July 2026 
End of Term – School closes at 1.30pm for Summer 
Holidays! 

Monday 20 July 2026 INSET day 

Tuesday 1st September 2026 INSET day 

Wednesday 2nd September 2026 INSET day 

Thursday 3rd September 2026 
Back to school – rise and shine, school starts at ten to 
nine! 

Friday 23rd October 2026 INSET day 



Monday 26th - Friday 30th October 2026 Half Term Week 

Monday 2nd November 2026 
Back to school – rise and shine, school starts at ten to 
nine! 

Friday 18th December 2026 
End of Term – School closes at 1.30pm for the Christmas 
Holidays!  

• Text in red is a new addition to the calendar  

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Butterflies Holiday Club………………. 
will be open to Churchtown Primary School children on 

the following dates: 
 

 

 

Friday 24th October 2025 – INSET Day 
Monday 27th to Friday 31st October 2025 – Half-Term Holidays 
Monday 29th December to Friday 2nd January 2026 – Christmas 

CLOSED – Thursday 1st January 2026 (New Year’s Day Bank Holiday) 
Monday 5th January 2026 – INSET Day 

Monday 16th to Friday 20th February 2025 – Half-Term Holiday 
Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April 2026 – Easter Holidays 
CLOSED – Friday 3rd & Monday 6th April 2026 (Good Friday and 

Easter Monday Bank Holidays) 
CLOSED – Monday 4th May 2026 (Early May Bank Holiday)  

CLOSED – Monday 25th May 2026 (Spring Bank Holiday)  
Tuesday 26th to Friday 29th May 2026 – Half-Term Holiday  

Monday 20th July 2026 – INSET Day 
Tuesday 21st July to Friday 28th August 2026 – Summer Holidays 

CLOSED – Monday 31st August 2026 (Summer Bank Holiday) 

Nursery Snowdrops (open 51 weeks of the year) – closure dates (2025/2026) 
CLOSED – Monday 22nd December to Friday 26th December 2025 (Christmas Holidays) –  
re- open Monday 29th December 
CLOSED – Thursday 1st January 2026 (New Year’s Day Bank Holiday) 
CLOSED – Friday 3rd & Monday 6th April 2026 (Good Friday and Easter Monday Bank 
Holidays) 
CLOSED – Monday 4th May2026 (Early May Bank Holiday) 
CLOSED – Monday 25th May 2026 (Spring Bank Holiday) 
CLOSED – Monday 31st August 2026 (Summer Bank Holiday) 

 


